

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-012

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

- 1. The total cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner's office for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14.
- 2. The total cost of the Police Authority body replaced by the Police and Crime Commissioner in financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12
- 3. The total remuneration bill for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 (remuneration should be taken to mean pay, pension contributions, bonuses and any other benefits in kind)
- 4. The total remuneration bill for the Police Authority body replaced by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

Information relating to these costs is publicly available via the PCC Dorset website (link below):

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Accountability/Freedom-of-Information/FOI-Disclosure-Log.aspx

You may be specifically interested in the following:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Document-Library/FOI-Disclosures/2013/FOI-2013-002.pdf

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Document-Library/FOI-Disclosures/2013/FOI-2013-008.pdf

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Plans-and-priorities/Budget-and-Finance/Key-Financial-Information.aspx

http://www.webarchive.org.uk/ukwa/target/65994789/source/search

This information will be regularly updated and further data is due to be published shortly.